Wall Industries, Inc.  5 Watson Brook Road   Exeter, NH  03833
603-778-2300   www.wallindustries.com   Fax 603-778-9797
PS2K4 Series
With PFC
2400 Watt Single Output
AC/DC Switching Power Supply
Rev. B
FEATURES

EMI Conduction & Radiation Compliance to EN55022 (CISPR22) class A
Harmonic Current  Compliance to EN61000-3-2,3
EMS Immunity Compliance to EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, Light industry level, criteria A.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Wall Industries, Inc.  5 Watson Brook Road   Exeter, NH  03833
603-778-2300   www.wallindustries.com   Fax 603-778-9797
PS2K4 Series
With PFC
2400 Watt Single Output
AC/DC Switching Power Supply
Rev. B
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATING CHART
Model Number Output Voltage Output Current Output Power Ripple & Noise Efficiency
PS2K4S-P009 9 VDC 266A 2394W 150mVp-p 83%
PS2K4S-P012 12 VDC 200A 2400W 150mVp-p 84%
PS2K4S-P015 15 VDC 160A 2400W 150mVp-p 85%
PS2K4S-P018 18 VDC 133.3A 2400W 180mVp-p 86%
PS2K4S-P024 24 VDC 100A 2400W 240mVp-p 88%
PS2K4S-P036 36 VDC 66.6A 2398W 360mVp-p 88%
PS2K4S-P048 48 VDC 50A 2400W 480mVp-p 89%
PS2K4S-P060 60 VDC 40A 2400W 600mVp-p 90%
NOTES
1. Input voltage is 90 ~ 260VAC however, the unit does not reach full power until >170VAC. See derating curve below.
2. All parameters NOT specially mentioned are measured at 230VAC input, rated load and 25 of ambient temperature.
3. Ripple & noise is measured at 20MHz of bandwidth by using a 12" twisted pair-wire terminated with a 0.1uf & 47uf parallel capacitor.